
 
City of Missoula, Montana 

Item to be Referred to City Council Committee 
 

Committee:  Administration and Finance 
 
Item:  Contract Amendment with Allegiance 
 
Date:   July 6, 2021 
 
Sponsor(s):  Mike Brady 
 
Prepared by: Alicia Vanderheiden 
 
Ward(s) Affected: 

☐ Ward 1 

☐ Ward 2 

☐ Ward 3 

 

☒ All Wards 

☐ Ward 4 

☐ Ward 5 

☐ Ward 6 

 

☐ N/A

 
Action Required: 
Approve contract amendment to extend renewal rates for six months to a new contract end date 
of December 31, 2022. 
 
Recommended Motion(s): 
I move the City Council:  Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the amended administrative 
services agreement between the City and Allegiance which extends the contract period and rates 
through December 31, 2022 
 
Timeline: 
Referral to committee: July 12, 2021 
Committee discussion: July 14, 2021 
Council action (or sets hearing): July 19, 2021 
Public Hearing: Click or tap here to enter text. 
Deadline: Click or tap here to enter text. 
 
Background and Alternatives Explored: 
The contract amendment facilitates requested changes to alter the contractual dates and services 
from a July - June fiscal year to a January - December calendar year and identifies the Risk 
Manager as the point of contact for the City. 
 
Financial Implications: 
The fee schedule, funding and fee payment terms, and stop loss arrangement for the additional 
period of July 1 through December 31, 2022 remains unchanged from the original contract. See 
attached contract amendment and renewal letter. 
 
Links to external websites: 
NA 
 


